

DIGITAL DEED OF GIFT/LOAN FORM

Charles Tallman Archives & Research Center 430 N Jackson Street PO Box 8096 Janesville, WI 53547-8096 rchsruthanderson@gmail.com

I, ______, (referred to as the Donor), loan for the purposes of digitization to the Archive Collections of the Rock County Historical Society (hereafter referred to as the Donee), the historical materials described below:

Title to the Digitized Materials shall pass to the Donee upon their receipt. Copyright in that portion of the Materials for which the Donor owns copyright is transferred to the Donee with this Deed of Gift.

Following receipt, the Materials shall be maintained in accordance with generally recognized archival standards. The original Materials will be returned to the donor after digitization. A copy of the Digitized Materials will be provided to the donor.

The Donee shall be authorized to dispose of any of the Digitized Materials which he or she determines to have no permanent value or historical interest, or to be surplus to the needs of the Library.

In the event that the Donor may, give, donate, or convey to the Donee additional papers and other historical materials, title shall pass to the Donee upon their receipt and this instrument of gift shall be applicable to all additional materials.

The Digitized Materials will be made available from the Rock County Historical Society and may be used for academic, research, publication, and personal use.

		Date:
Donor Signature		
Donor Address:		
Email Address:	Phone:	
		Date:
Charles Tallman Archives Representative Signature		

Rock County Historical Society, PO Box 8096, Janesville, WI 53547-8096